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What a great start!  

It is wonderful to be back! We have had a great start to the term.  It is lovely to see all our children 
settled and working hard back at school in their new year groups. This is a fabulous beginning to 
an exciting year of learning at Maybury! 
 
 

Attendance Week: Monday 6th October – Friday 10th October 

This week is Attendance Shop Week! 
 

Attendance rates have been good for the start of this year which is good news as one of the areas 
that we are still working hard to improve is attendance. Last year, our whole school attendance 
was only 94.9% which, although was above the national average, is below the government target 
of 96.0%. We are sad that we still have not yet been able to get our attendance levels back to the 
great levels we had before the covid pandemic.  
 

As you are aware, there are now much stricter rules in force regarding attendance and we have to 
comply by these. This includes fining for holidays taken in term time and for absences which are 
unauthorised by the school. We are pleased that the vast majority of our children do attend school 
regularly. We will continue to work closely with families to support good attendance for all our 
children. 
 

All children who attend school every day the week of the 6th – 10th October, will be able to visit the 
Attendance Shop. 
 

Parent/Carer Consultations 

There will be an opportunity for you to meet with your child’s class teacher during the week 
beginning 13th October. You will have a chance to look at your children’s work and discuss how 
they have settled into their new classes. Individual Educational Action Plans will also be shared 
with parents of children on the SEN register during these meetings. A further letter will be sent out 
at the end of next week so that appointments can be made. 
 
 

 Harvest Festival 

The children will be taking part in a Harvest Festival Assembly on Wednesday 15th October.   
 
This year, we are again collecting donations for EMS (Environmental & Management Solutions) 
who are based in our local community.  This charity works to alleviate fuel and food poverty. Their 
community shop is open on from 10am – 3pm Monday – Friday and the office between 8am and 4 
pm.  
Any packet or tinned donations will be most welcome. Please pass to your child’s class teacher. 
Thank you. 



 

School Term Dates 2025-26  
 

 

 

Autumn Term 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 Friday 24th October 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 Friday 19th December 2025 

Spring Term 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 Friday 13th February 2026 

Monday 23rd February 2026 Friday 27th March 2026 

Summer Term 

Monday 13th April 2026 Thursday 21st May 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 Friday 17th July 2026 
School will also be closed to children on Monday 4th  May (May Bank Holiday) 
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